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APPLICATION FOR SERVICE
Please complete the Application for sewer service and return the form to the above address along with the $100.00 deposit and a copy of a valid driver’s license or ID.  If you have any questions, please contact our office.  Our office hours are Mon, Tues, Thurs, and Fri 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon and 1:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. and Wednesday 8:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon.
	Name:
	
	Transfer Date:

	Date of birth:
	Phone:
	Email Address:

	Physical address where services are required:

	Mailing address  (if different from service address):

	City:
	State:
	ZIP Code:

	[bookmark: Check5]Are you Renting/Lease or Buying this property?      |_|  Renting, Leasing, or Buying on Contract * |_|  Own/Buying

*If Renting, Leasing, or buying on Contract Property, Landlord/Landowner will be notified via Form No. 2S when account is opened.

	I, the undersigned, hereby apply for sewer services from the Town of Spencer for the above-named premises and agree to pay any and all charges incurred for said services in accordance with rates fixed by the Town of Spencer. If the charges are not paid on or before the tenth (10th) of the month in which they are payable, a collection charge shall be added amounting to ten percent (10%) of the gross bill. My failure to pay my bill for a period of sixty (60) days will result in a filing of a civil action. I agree to pay all reasonable attorney fees and other costs incurred by the Town of Spencer associated with collection of unpaid sewer charges. 

The Town of Spencer is not responsible for charges incurred due to my failure to notify the Town of Spencer Sewer Department of a termination date of service. I also agree to inform the Town of Spencer Sewer Department of my forwarding address upon termination of service.

I further agree that I am tendering $100.00 which serves as a deposit to establish sewer services. The deposit will be used in accordance with Chapter 50, section 50.090. 

I also agree to allow my landlord/management company/landowner to have access to my utility billing account status.

	Signature:
	Date:

	Office use only

	Landlord /Management Company Name:

	Address:

	City:
	State:
	ZIP Code:

	Landlord Notice Mailed:   |_| Yes  |_| No
Landlord Notice Emailed: |_| Yes  |_| No
	Landlord Phone:
	Location Code:

	Previous Account Name:
	
	Previous Account #

	Previous Account Final Meter Reading:
	Date Final Reading:
	New Account Number

	Deposit Amount:     
	[bookmark: Check3][bookmark: Check4]Cash |_| Check |_| #________
[bookmark: Check6][bookmark: Check7]Transfer Deposit |_| Credit |_|
	Receipt #




§ 50.087 MONTHLY SEWAGE RATES WITHIN AND OUTSIDE TOWN LIMITS. 
(A) Each user shall pay a monthly base charge of:
	Meter Size
	Billing and Collection
	Debt Service
	Total Monthly Base Charge

	5/8 – ¾ inch meter
	$7.40
	$10.40
	$17.80

	1 Inch Meter
	$7.40
	$26.55
	$33.95

	1 ½ Inch Meter
	$7.40
	$59.70
	$67.10

	2 Inch Meter
	$7.40
	$106.05
	$113.45

	3 Inch Meter
	$7.40
	$238.50
	$245.90

	4 Inch Meter
	$7.40
	$423.95
	$431.35

	6 Inch Meter
	$7.40
	$953.90
	$961.30



(B) A user charge rate for operation and maintenance including replacement of $8.34 per 1,000 gallons of water calculated as follows: 
	
	Collection
System 
Maintenance
	Treatment User Charge
	Treatment Debt Service
	Total User 
Charge Rate

	Per 1,000 gallons of water
	$2.26
	$3.83
	$2.25
	$8.34


(Prior Code, Ch. 21, Art. XVII, §§ 3 and 4) (Am. Ord. 2007-1, passed 3-5-2007)

	Gallons
	Amount

	0
	$17.80

	1,000
	$26.14

	2,000
	$34.48

	3,000
	$42.82

	4,000
	$51.16

	5,000
	$59.50

	6,000
	$67.84

	7,000
	$76.18

	8,000
	$84.52

	9,000
	$92.86

	10,000
	$101.20

	11,000
	$109.54

	12,000
	$117.88

	13,000
	$126.22

	14,000
	$134.56

	15,000
	142.90
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